# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM839588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/14/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AFFIGENT, LLC
Street Address:	2553 Dulles View Drive, Suite 700
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALASKA
Name:	AKIMA, LLC
Street Address:	2553 Dulles View Drive, Suite 700
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALASKA
Name:	NANA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	909 W. 9TH AVENUE
City:	ANCHORAGE
State/Country:	ALASKA
Postal Code:	99501
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON
Name:	TRUESTONE, LLC
Street Address:	2553 Dulles View Drive, Suite 700
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALASKA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4206939	AFFIGENT	
Registration Number:	4206939	AFFIGENT TRADEMARK -	

900800552 REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0005

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3724656	AKIMA
Registration Number:	4649723	NANANORDIC
Registration Number:	3895906	TRUESTONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018637

**Email:** ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23745011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=11. WF\_NANA - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)(756354558.3)#page1.tif source=11. WF\_NANA - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)(756354558.3)#page2.tif source=11. WF\_NANA - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)(756354558.3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0006

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 14, 2023, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Bank"), in favor of AFFIGENT, LLC, an Alaska limited liability company, AKIMA, LLC, an Alaska limited liability company, NANA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington and TRUESTONE, LLC, an Alaska limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### **RECITALS**

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 14, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on October 5, 2018, at Reel 6451, Frame 0075 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to the Bank a security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (the "<u>Security Interest</u>"), including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, discharges and releases, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest, including its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all rights, title and interest in the Released Collateral. The Bank authorizes the Grantors, or their designees, to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE, AND THE RIGHTS AND DUTIES OF THE PARTIES HERETO, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAW.

[Signature page follows]

756354558

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

**BANK:** 

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Bank

By:

Name: Jim Teichman Title: Director

# SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Affigent, LLC	AFFIGENT	USA	4206939	09/11/2012
Akima, LLC	AKIMA	USA	3724656	12/15/2009
NANA Development Corporation	NANANORDIC	USA	4649723	12/02/2014
Truestone, LLC	TRUESTONE	USA	3895906	12/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0009

**RECORDED: 09/15/2023**